

METROLINK.



COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION

Visit

metrolinktrains.com/community

CENTRAL MAINTENANCE FACILITY (CMF) MAINTENANCE WORK

Saturday, December 19 and Sunday, December 20

To keep train service safe and reliable, Metrolink crews will be performing maintenance work on the underground diesel tanks on the Service and Inspection (S&I) tracks at the CMF on Saturday, December 19 and Sunday, December 20 from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

The community may notice minimal noise. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. Questions and concerns can be directed to Sylvia Novoa at 213-452-0300 (or to communityrelations@scrra.net).

Metrolink's response to COVID-19 (coronavirus):

At Metrolink, safety is foundational. Our agency has taken steps to protect against the spread of the COVID-19 disease while protecting our team members and riders.

Transportation has been designated as an essential service at the federal level and was exempted in the state and local Stay at Home orders. So, Metrolink continues to operate service, as well as move forward with maintenance and rehabilitation projects. Essential services, as outlined by the CyberSecurity and

Infrastructure Security Agency at the federal level, are deemed essential to continue critical infrastructure viability. Other essential services include but are not limited to medical and healthcare systems, defense, food and agriculture, energy, water, law enforcement and public works.

Please know that we support efforts at the federal, state and local levels to stop the spread of the virus and keep our team members and riders safe, including asking people who are sick to stay home, requiring non-essential workers to telecommute, reiterating and requiring social distancing practices and providing our critical front-line employees with masks, gloves and extra sanitizer. To get more information about Metrolink's service or response to COVID-19, please visit metrolinktrains.com/safety.

AVISO COMUNITARIO

CENTRO DE MANTENIMIENTO CENTRAL (CMF) TRABAJO DE MANTENIMIENTO

Sábado, 19 de diciembre y domingo, 20 de diciembre

Para mantener el servicio de trenes seguro y confiable, los equipos de Metrolink realizarán trabajos de mantenimiento en los tanques de diesel subterráneos en las vías de Servicio e Inspección (S&I) en el CMF el sábado, 19 de diciembre y el domingo, 20 de diciembre de 8 a.m. a 5 p.m.

La comunidad puede notar mínimo ruido. Pedimos disculpas por los inconvenientes que este trabajo pueda causar.

La comunidad puede notar mínimo ruido. Pedimos disculpas por los inconvenientes que este trabajo pueda causar. Dirija sus preguntas a Sylvia Novoa al 213-452-0300 (o a communityrelations@scrra.net).

Respuesta de Metrolink al COVID-19 (coronavirus):

En Metrolink, la seguridad es fundamental. Nuestra agencia ha tomado medidas para la protección contra la propagación de la enfermedad COVID-19 mientras protege a los miembros de nuestro equipo y pasajeros.

El transporte ha sido designado como un servicio esencial a

nivel federal y fue eximido en las órdenes estatales y locales de estancia en casa. Por lo tanto, Metrolink continúa operando el servicio, así como avanzando con proyectos de mantenimiento y rehabilitación. Los servicios esenciales, como lo delineó la Agencia de Ciberseguridad y Seguridad de la Infraestructura a nivel federal, se consideran esenciales para continuar con la viabilidad crítica de la infraestructura. Otros servicios esenciales incluyen, entre otros, los sistemas médicos y de la salud, la defensa, la alimentación y la agricultura, la energía, el agua, la aplicación de la ley y las obras públicas.

Por favor, sepa que apoyamos los esfuerzos a nivel federal, estatal y local para detener la propagación del virus y mantener a salvo a los miembros de nuestro equipo y los pasajeros seguros, incluyendo pedir a las personas enfermas que se queden en casa, requiriendo la teleconmutación a los trabajadores no esenciales, reiterando y requiriendo prácticas de distanciamiento social y proporcionando máscaras, guantes y desinfectante adicional a nuestros empleados críticos de primera línea. Para obtener más información sobre el servicio o la respuesta de Metrolink al COVID-19, visite metrolinktrains.com/safety.

CMF AT A GLANCE

ADDRESS: 1555 San Fernando Rd, Los Angeles, CA 90065

CONTACT: communityrelations@scrra.net

EMERGENCY HOTLINE: 213-452-0400

NON-EMERGENCY ISSUES: 213-452-0300

Laurene Lopez | Metrolink Communications
(213) 452-0400 | communityrelations@scrra.net

STAY CONNECTED

